



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

SF0016HS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 7 Delete "22-29-110(a) and".

Page 1-line 8 Delete "(b),".

Page 2-lines 7 through 21 Delete entirely.

Page 3-lines 1 through 23 Delete entirely. ZWONITZER,
CHAIRMAN

SF0036H2001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 6-lines 9 through 11 Delete all new language including
the NORTHRUP committee of the whole
amendment (SF0036HW001/AE) to these lines;
after stricken "achievement" insert "Any
alternative leader evaluation system shall
be approved by the state board, through the
department, before adoption". CONNOLY,
NORTHRUP

SF0044HS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 3-line 12 Strike "such" insert "these".

Page 8-line 15 Strike "such" insert "these".

Page 9-line 2 After "is" insert "a".

Page 13-line 18 Delete "adopt a" insert "utilize an
adopted"; delete "be affixed" insert
"affix".

Page 14-line 9 Delete "ARTILE" insert "ARTICLE".

Page 16-line 20 After "license," insert "an".
ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

**SF0053H2002.01/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
(CORRECTED COPY)
[DIVIDED AMENDMENT]**

Delete the standing committee amendment (SH0013HS001/AE) entirely and further amend as follows:

Page 1-Above line 1 In the catch title, delete "hiring".

Page 1-line 1 Delete "hiring".

Page 2-line 6 After "veterans" insert "or surviving spouses".

Page 3-line 1 After "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse".

Page 3-line 5 Delete "in" insert "prior to"; delete "hiring" insert "interview"; after "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse".

Page 3-line 15 After "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse".

Page 3-line 16 Delete "in" insert "prior to".

Page 3-line 17 Delete "hiring" insert "interview"; after "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse"; delete "preference over".

Page 3-line 18 Delete entirely.

Page 3-line 19 Delete through "employment" insert "an advantage over nonveteran candidates that reasonably approximates the advantage given to veterans or surviving spouses applying for initial employment with a public department that uses a numerical scoring system in the interview process pursuant to this subsection".

Page 4-lines 8 through 12 Delete entirely and insert:

"(ii) "Veteran" means a member of the United States military establishment honorably discharged from service who has



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

been a resident of the state for a period of one (1) year or more immediately preceding the date the member applies for initial employment;

(iii) "Surviving spouse" means a person who was married to a veteran at the time of the veteran's death and who receives survivor benefits from the federal government based on the veteran's military service." BARLOW

SF0056HW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 5 After "specified;" insert "providing priority for unfunded projects as specified;".

Page 7-After line 22 Insert:

"Section 6. If the sums of money appropriated by this act are insufficient to fund the Level I and Level II studies described herein, the water development commission shall prioritize recommendations for funding for those projects over other future applications for funding for a Level I or Level II study.".

Page 7-line 24 Delete "6." insert "7.". STEINMETZ, MCKIM

SF0062HS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 4 After "a" insert "licensed pharmacist at the".

Page 2-line 5 Delete "and a"; strike "licensed pharmacist".

Page 2-line 13 Strike "licensed" insert "resident"; after "pharmacy" insert "licensee".

Page 4-line 11 After "a" insert "licensed pharmacist at the".

Page 4-line 12 Delete "and a licensed pharmacist" BARLOW, CHAIRMAN



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

SF0063HS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 11-line 21 Strike "greater" insert "lesser".
BARLOW, CHAIRMAN

SF0063HW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 12-line 21 After "and the" delete "department".

Page 12-line 22 Delete "of health" insert "Wyoming"; delete
"division" insert "program". BARLOW

SF0103HW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 5 After "study" insert ".".

Page 2-line 6 Delete entirely.

Page 2-line 7 Delete "public interest.". STEINMETZ

SF0126HS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 2 Delete "(a) or (b)". ALLEN, CHAIRMAN